GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1437
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10" February, 2023

ORDNANCE FACTORY KHAMARIA, JABALPUR
1437. SHRI RAKESH SINGH:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is sufficient work in ordnance factory, Khamaria situated in Jabalpur;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any new work/assignment has beenassigned to this factory during the current
year, if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether required quantity of material hasbeen provided to the factory as per the target
fixed therefor; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI AJAY BHATT)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Ordnance Factory Khamaria, a unit under Munitions India Limited
(MIL), is having workload of variants of Tank Ammunition, Air Defence Weapon, Aerial
Bombs, Grenades, etc. for supplies to Indian Armed Forces. The year-wise workload of
Ordnance Factory Khamaria, for the current year and the next three years is as under:

(Rs. in crores excluding GST)

Year 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26

Workload 3158.00 2743.11 2168 2298.44

(c): No, Sir. No new work has been assigned to this factory during the current year.

(d) & (e): Yes, Sir. To meet the year-wise targets and to maintain continuity of production,
Ordnance Factory Khamaria has procured most of the raw material for current year targets
and 25% of the targets for the next year.
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